



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC JAMMU

Opposite Kala Kendra, Bikram Chowk, Jammu (J&K)-180004
Website:- www.govtpolytechnicjammu.edu.in
Email:- govtpolyjammu@gmail.com

ADMISSION NOTICE FOR BASOHLI PAINTING

Online applications are invited from the desirous candidates for seeking admission in Government Polytechnic Jammu for the Academic Session 2020-21 to one year heritage craft course in **"Basohli Painting"** being run under SCVT Scheme.

S.No	Name of course	Qualification	Duration
1	Basohli Painting	8 th Pass	One Year

Candidates having minimum age of 14 years, as on 01st of June, 2020 with no upper age bar can apply. The desirous candidates have to fill up the admission forms online available at admission link (http://itiadmissions.jkdsd.org) present on the official website of Directorate of Skill Development J&K i.e, www.jkdsd.org. The last date for applying online is upto 31.08.2020. The class-work is expected to be started from September, 2020.

The candidates have to fill up the complete details which include Basic Details of the Student like Name, Parentage etc and Qualification Details online in the portal and have to upload the soft copy of the following documents online only:-

- 1. Marks Certificate of Qualifying Examination.
- 2. Date of Birth Certificate.
- 3. Category Certificate (SC/ST/Ex-serviceman/Physically Handicapped/EWS), if any.

(*Domicile Certificate should be produced at the time of admission)

The candidates will be required to deposit the print out of the system generated application alongwith self attested photo copies of above mentioned required documents and fee of Rs.40/- against cash receipt in the office. The detailed guidelines for filling the application forms by the candidates is also available on Admission Portal.

Important Note:-

- 1. Selection will be made purely on the basis of academic merit obtained by the applicants in their qualifying examination.
- 2. On successful completion of training in "Basohli Painting" under SCVT Scheme, certificate will be awarded by National/ State Council for Vocational Training.
- 3. Candidates who have already undergone training in "Basohli Painting" need not to apply.

(-

(Er. Arun Bangotra Principal

Government Polytechnic Jammu

No: GPJ/F-621/1562-66

Date: 24.08.2020

Copy to:-

- 1. Director Skill Development Deptt, J&K Srinagar for kind information. This is in reference to your Admission Notice issued vide No.SDD/401/2020/169-76 dated: 10.08.2020.
- 2. Secretary, Board of Technical Education, J&K Srinagar for kind information.
- 3. Joint Director Skill Development Deptt, J&K for kind information.
- 4. Joint Director, Information Department Jammu with the request that the above Admission Notification may kindly be published in atleast four leading newspapers like Daily Excelsior, State Times, Amar Ujala, etc.
- 5. HOD (Arch. Assttt)/ Coordinator Basohli Painting for information and necessary action.
- 6. Office order file.